ATTACHMENT

This attachment accompanied ASX Information Services Notice 01/23 published to ASX Online on 3 of January 2023.

GICS Code Table (source: ASX ReferencePoint Master List Specification Manual)

Changes are highlighted in bold font.

Sector Industry Group
Energy Energy
Materials Materials
Industrials Capital Goods

Commercial & Professional Services

Transportation

Consumer Discretionary Automobile & Components

Consumer Durables & Apparel

Consumer Services

Consumer Discretionary
Distribution & Retail
(updated name)

Consumer Staples Consumer Staples Distribution &

Retail (updated name)

Food Beverage & Tobacco

Household & Personal Products
Health Care Health Care Equipment & Services

Pharmaceuticals, Biotechnology &

Life Sciences

Financials Banks

Financial Services (updated name)

Insurance

Information Technology Software & Services

Technology Hardware & Equipment

Semiconductors & Semiconductor

Equipment
Communication Services | Telecommunication Services

Media and Entertainment

Utilities Utilities
Real Estate Equity Real Estate Investment
Trusts (REITs)

(updated name)

Industry

Metals & Mining

Diversified
REITs (new)

Industrial REITs
(new)

Sub-Industry

GICS Code
10100000
15100000
15104000
20100000
20200000
20300000
25100000
25200000
25300000
25500000

30100000

30200000
30300000
35100000
35200000

40100000
40200000
40300000
40400000
45100000
45200000
45300000

50100000
50200000
55100000
60100000
60101000

60102500



Sector Industry Group Industry Sub-Industry | GICS Code

Hotel & Resort 60103000
REITs (new)
Office REITs 60104000
(new)
Healthcare 60105000
REITs (new)
Residential 60106000
REITs (new)
Retail REITs 60107000
(new)
Specialized 60108000
REITs (new)
Real Estate Management & 60200000
Development (new) Real Estate 60201000

Management &
Development
(new)

ASX Internal Classification Pending 99999999
GICS Sector Code Not Applicable 00000000

ASX Dissemination of Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Code

The GICS Code in respect of Issuers is included in ReferencePoint Master List files up to the second GICS tier
only. The remaining two GICS tiers are zero filled. There are 2 exceptions to this general principle:

— The first three tiers (or first six digits) of the GICS classification for Issuers within the Metals and Mining
Industry in the Materials Sector will be disseminated with the remaining 4! tier (or last two digits) zero
filled.

— Issuers classified as Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITs) Industry, GICS Code will be disseminated up
to the third tier (the first six digits) with the remaining 4t tier (or last two digits) zero filled.



